For Right Use of Miniature Relays
DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM RATINGS.
Do not use relays under exceeding conditions such as over ambient temperature, over voltage and over
current. Incorrect use could result in abnormal heating, damage to related parts or cause burning.
READ CAUTIONS IN THE SELECTION GUIDE.
Read the cautions described in NEC/TOKIN's "Miniature Relays" when you choose relays for your application.
Document No. 0606EMDD03VOL02E
Date Published May 2005 P

 EE2 SERIES
2
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
OUTLINE DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
,..NKX
Phone 707-996-5201
Fax 707-996-3380
email:  sales@worldproducts.com
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT SOLUTIONS
EE2 SERIES
3
PAD LAYOUTS (bottom view)
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (bottom view)
MARKINGS (top view) SAFETY STANDARD AND RATING
UL Recognized
(UL508)*
File No E73266
CSA Certificated
(CSA C22.2 No14)
File No LR46266
30 Vdc, 2 A  (Resistive)
110 Vdc, 0.3 A (Resistive)
125 Vac, 0.5 A (Resistive)
* Spacing : UL114, UL478
 TUV Certificate
(EN60255 / IEC60255)
 No. R 9751153
(Nonlatch and Single-coil-latch)
 Creepage and clearance of
coil to contact is more than 2 mm.
(According EN60950)
 Basic insulation class
Phone 707-996-5201
Fax 707-996-3380
email:  sales@worldproducts.com
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.
ELECTRONIC COMPONENT SOLUTIONS
 EE2 SERIES
4
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Contact Form 2 Form C
Contact Material Silver alloy with gold alloy overlay
Maximum Switching Power 60 W, 125 VA
Maximum Switching Voltage 220 Vdc, 250 Vac
Maximum Switching Current 2 A Contact Ratings
Maximum Carrying Current 2 A
Minimum Contact Ratings 10 mVdc, 10 µA ＊1
Initial Contact Resistance 75 mΩ max. (Initial)
Nonlatch type
140 mW (3 to 12 V), 200 mW (24 V)
(ND type : 200 to 230 mW)
(NK type : 230 mW)
Single coil latch type 100 mW (ND type : 100 to 170 mW)
Nominal Operating Power
Single coil latch type 140 mW
Operate Time (Excluding bounce) Approx. 2 ms
Release Time (Excluding bounce) Approx. 1 ms
Insulation Resistance 1000 MΩ at 500 Vdc
1000 Vac (for one minute) 1500 V surge (10 × 160 µs ＊2)
Between open Contacts NK type :
Make contact : 1500 Vac (for one minute) 2500 V surge (2 × 10 µs＊3)
Break contact : 1000 Vac (for one minute) 1500 V surge (10 × 160 µs ＊2)
Between Adjacent Contacts 1000 Vac (for one minute), 1500 V surge (10 × 160 µs ＊2)
Withstanding
Between Coil to Contact 1500 Vac (for one minute), 2500 V surge, (2 × 10 µs ＊3)
Shock Resistance 735 m / s2 (75G)(misoperating)
980 m / s2 (100G)(destructive failure)
Vibration Resistance 10 to 55 Hz double amplitude 3 mm (misoperation)
10 to 55 Hz, double amplitude 5 mm (destructive failure)
Ambient Temperature ‐40 to 85°C

Schematics
(bottom view)
Part Number System
EE2-5 TNU-L
 Relay series — surface mount type
 Nominal coil voltage (See nominal lineup)
 Latch type
Blank: Non-latch type (standard)
S: Single coil latch type
T: Double coil latch type
 Identifier
NU: Standard type UL recognized, CSA certified type
NUH: Minimum footprint type (UL recognized, CSA certified type)
NUX: High solder joint reliability (UL recognized, CSA certified type)
NUN: High solder joint reliability with minimum footprint type (UL recognized, CSA certified type)
NKX: High withstand voltage, High solder joint reliability (Non latch type only)
 Packaging code
Blank: Tube
L: Embossed carrying tape standard (L type)
World Products Inc. | EE2 Series
L6:  Embossed carrying tape (L type) with Moisture Barrier Bag
Nominal Lineup
Nonlatch Type at 20° C
Nominal
 Coil Voltage
(Vdc)
Coil
Resistance
 (Ohm) ±10%
 Must Operate
Voltage
(Vdc)
 Must Release
Voltage
(Vdc)
EE2-3 3 64.3 2.25 0.3
EE2-4.5 4.5 145 3.38 0.45
EE2-5 5 178 3.75 0.5
EE2-6 6 257 4.5 0.6
EE2-9 9 579 6.75 0.9
EE2-12 12 1028 9.0 1.2
EE2-24 24 2880 18.0 2.4
Single Coil Latch Type at 20 °C
Nominal
 Coil Voltage
(Vdc)
Coil
Resistance
 (Ohm) ±10%
 Must Operate
Voltage
(Vdc)
 Must Release
Voltage
(Vdc)
EE2-3S 3 90 2.25 2.25
EE2-4.5S 4.5 202.5 3.38 3.38
EE2-5S 5 250 3.75 3.75
EE2-6S 6 360 4.5 4.5
EE2-9S 9 810 6.75 6.75
EE2-12S 12 1440 9.0 9.0
EE2-24S 24 5760 18.0 18.0
Double Coil Latch Type** (Can not be driven by revese polarity for reverse operation) at 20 °C
Nominal